Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing (A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust)

Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka.

(Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi
ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

Phone: 9480880802

E-mail: sduconson@yahoo.com,

Website: sducon.ac.in

8.1.2 List of fulltime teachers with additional Degrees, Diplomas such as PG degree, Fellowships, Ph.D. Master trainer etc. during 2022-23.

Year	Number of full time teachers with additional Degrees/Diplo mas such as PG degree/Fellows hips/ Ph.D. Master trainer	Name of the faculty	Year of completion of degree(Beyond eligibility)	Institution from which Degrees/Diplomas/Fellowships, Beyond eligibility requirement obtained	Year of joining the present institution
2022-23	14	Prof. Jairakini Aruna	2023	NAAC Assessment and Accreditation Framework, ACT Academy, Tamil Nadu	17-10-2007
		Prof. Punitha.M	2023	Training of Trainers on Simulation Based Education at National Reference Simulation Centre, SGT University, Gurugram	16-06-2008
		Dr.Malathi.KV	2023	Life Skill Training , NIMHANS, Bangalore	05-09-2007
		Mrs.Sumalatha.CV	2023	Training of Teachers e-content development, SDUAHER, Kolar	10-06-2022
		Ms. SumanaYesuPriya	2023	Life Skill Training , NIMHANS, Bangalore	02-11-2018
		Mrs.T.Umadevi	2023	Emergency Nursing and Life Support training of trainer program, RGUHS, Jeeva Raksha Trust at St. Johns College of Nursing, Bangalore.	01-01-2018
		Mrs.Ramya.M	2023	NAAC Assessment and Accreditation Framework, ACT Academy, Tamil Nadu	16-04-2018
		Mrs. Rashmi.A	2023	Emergency Nursing and Life Support training of trainer program, RGUHS, Jeeva Raksha Trust at St. Johns College of Nursing, Bangalore. Infection prevention and control program for nurses, NTAI at Chhattisgarh and ECHO India.	05-01-2021

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing
Tamaka, Kolar-563103

Mrs. Saritha.V	2023	Emergency Nursing and Life Support training of trainer program, RGUHS, Jeeva Raksha Trust at St. Johns College of Nursing, Bangalore.	07-05-2012
Mr.Gajendrasingh	2023	Training of Teachers e-content development, SDUAHER, Kolar	26-08-2021
Mr.Rajendra Prasad	2023	Training of Teachers e-content development, SDUAHER, Kolar Emergency Nursing and Life Support training of trainer program, RGUHS, Jeeva Raksha Trust at St. Johns College of Nursing, Bangalore.	01-04-2022
Mrs.Kavitha.P	2023	Training of Teachers e-content development, SDUAHER, Kolar	01-03-2021
Ms. Gethcia. I	2023	National Level Online Faculty Development Programme, IQAC at Mar Thoma College for women, Permbavoor	17-04-2023
Mrs.Srilakshmi.G	2023	Training of Trainers on Simulation Based Education at National Reference Simulation Centre, SGT University, Gurugram	11-06-2018

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563101.

> Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563103